e figure presents the mean BCRs when that damage level is reduced damage is 10% of the crop, and th
and increased by 10%, 20% and 50%. In other words, it is at a range 0.05-0.15.

0 0,2 0,4 0,6 0,8 1 1,2 1,4 1,6 1,8 2
Ratio

Scen 1

Scen 2

-50 % -20 % -10 % Baseline +10% +20% +50%

Figure 35. Mean benefit-cost ratios with different levels of crop damage by the beetle.

The first observation is that the results are not as drastic as with winter survival. Of course, winter
survival was analysed for all possible levels, and here the maximum change is 50% of the original value.
However, as is natural, greater level of damages increases the profitability of protection. On the other

and, a 50% reduction in damages (thus assuming 5% yield reduction due to the CPB) would take the h
mean BCR below one under both scenarios. Hence, if we can be certain that the beetle only results in

 104(162)

5% of crop damages (and all other variables are as assumed), then it would be economically sensible to
abandon the protection system.

Invasion probability
Figure 36 presents the impact of different levels of invasion probability on the mean costs (left hand
side panel) and the mean BCRs (right hand side panel).

0 0,2 0,4 0,6 0,8 1 1,2 1,4

0

5

10

35

Scen 1 Scen 2

 e
ur

15

20

25

30

M
ill

io
ns

 o
f

40

Protection

o

Scen 1

Scen 2

Ratio

-50 % Base

-50 % Baseline +50% +100%

line +50% +100%

efit-cost ratios with differen ls of invasion probability.

t on the mean BCRs is again relatively minor, largely due to the fact that more
ts of both pr
ecause in this e the more frequent invasions also mean that the

e, hence resulting in ater costs. The im ct on the BCR of Scenario 2,
 higher the invasion probability, the less economically viable

rotection becomes. This is likely to be due to the fact that in this case, the spread is slower and the

The impact of invasion probability on present value mean costs of the policies is in fact fairly sizable
and approximately proportionate to the change in the invasion probability. Note also that even a 50%
reduction in invasion probability (meaning that there would be an invasion on average every six years)
still results in a BCR of about 1.2:1 under both scenarios. Hence the fact that invasions come very
seldom is not automatically a valid argument for abandoning protection.

Spread multiplier

Figure 36. Mean costs and ben t leve

Overall the impac
frequent invasions increase the cos

nner, b
e-emptive and reactive control. The BCR of Scenario 1

is affected in a positive ma  cas
beetle is able to spread mor  gre pa
however, is negative in the sense that the
p
impact on protection costs is thus greater than the impact on reactive control costs.

Figure 37 presents the impact of different levels of logistic spread multiplier on the mean BCRs.

0 0,5 1 1,5

Scen 1

Scen 2

Ratio 2

-20 % -10 % Baseline +10% +20%

Figure 37. Mean benefit-cost ratios with different levels of logistic spread multiplier.

 105(162)

It is evident that even fairly small changes (10%) in the logistic spread rate can have a relatively large
impact on the mean BCR in Scenario 1. Note that Scenario 2 is unaffected by changes in logistic
spread, as it assumes linear spread. A 20% increase in the logistic spread rate already increases the BCR
under Scenario 1 such that it is close to 2:1.

Given that the eventual spread of the beetle is affected to a large extent by winter survival and (logistic)
spread multiplier, and that both of these have now been found to be very important from the policy
analysis point of view, it is worth asking to what extent we can rely on the current estimates of the